
 

Ultra-Miniature PULSE Transformers

H Series Thru Hole, J Series Insulated leads
M Series Thru Hole, E Series Insulated leads

 

Specifications

MIL-PRF-21038: All units manufactured to MIL-PRF-21038.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: All Units Tested at 200 V RMS.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: Greater Than 10,000 Megohms at 300 V DC.
WEIGHT: 1.6 Grams.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -55º C to +130º C.
TERMINALS: Solid .012 Diameter Conductor. Solderability per MIL-STD-202 Method 208.
THERMAL SHOCK: 25 Cycles, Method 107, MIL-STD-202, Test Condition -55º C to +130º C.

Larger size drawing of E/M Series [1]                Larger size drawing of J/H Series [2]

 

TURNS RATIO 4:4:1
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Coupling circuit measurements made with (1)BRN - (2)RED as input and (3) or - (4)YEL as output, (5)GRN - (6)BLU winding is open: Input Voltage=1V
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E-5020
E-5040
E-5060
E-5080
E-5100
E-5120
E-5140
E-5160
E-5180

M-5300
M-5305
M-5310
M-5315
M-5320
M-5325
M-5330
M-5335
M-5340
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TURNS RATIO 5:3:1 5 turns 3 turns 1 turn
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TURNS RATIO 4:4:4

Pico Part Number Coupling Circuit Characteristics D.C. Resistance Pico Prices
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0.25
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56.11
56.11
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Coupling circuit measurements made with (1)BRN - (2)RED as input and (3) or - (4)YEL as output, (5)GRN (6)BLU winding is open: Input 
Voltage=1V

 

*Discount Prices: 

1-9 Net;
10-24 less 10%;
25-49 less 16%;
50-99 less 23%;
100-499 less 30%

Ordering Instructions: 

No minimum.
Net 30 days F.O.B. Pelham, NY

Delivery - stock to one week for sample orders.

 



FEATURES

Extreme resistance to thermal shock
Ultra miniature size
Built to Mil-PRF-21038
Magnetic Shields available
Electrostatic shielding can be added
Variation of standard designs available
Special production techniques ensure uniform size and leads which are free of encapsulant. No meniscus in lead area.
Every unit can be made with a 300 thermal cycle guarantee using PICO's special SR construction. Contact factory for details.

 

Larger size schematic [3]

For immediate engineering assistance or to place an order:Call Toll Free: 800-431-1064

PICO Electronics, Inc.
143 Sparks Ave. Pelham, NY 10803-1810
Tel: 914-738-1400 or Fax: 914-738-8225

Go back to Thru Hole Transformers and Inductors menu[4]
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